
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 
 39 
 90 
 73 
  3 
 11 
 38 
 41 
 18 
 69 
111 
517 
180 
  1 

177 
 19 
 13 
 44 
270 
 88 
777 
 21 
 96 
  7 
 32 
 29 
 91 
 22 

G Class 
SS 

SS 

SS 

SS 

SS 

SSM 

SS 

SS 

SSM 

SSM 

SS 

SSM 

SS 

SSM 

SS 

SS 

SSM 

SS 

SSM 

SS 

SS 

SSM 

SS 

SS 

SS 

SSM 

SSM 

Name 
Paulo Feldner FASP 
Johnny Alves da Silva Platero FPRA 
Luciano Tavares da silva FAUESC 
Celso Jose Batista FASP 
Paulo R. F. Sant'Anna FPRA 
Valdemiro Araujo Oliveira FAB 
Ricardo Toledo FAUGO 
Eduardo Balardini Abrantes FASP 
Luciano Aldo Lavalle Filho FMA 
Roberto G A Castro FASP 
César Santos FAUESC 
Jose Raul Girondi 
Sidnei Antonio de Carvalho FPRA 
Ricardo Guimarães A. Castro FASP 
István Neidhardt FPARN 
Márcio Dobel Benigno FCA 
Luiz Henrique Pinheiro FMA 
Fernando Cunha  FASP 
Helio Bianchi FAEP 
Carlos  Saderi  FPRA 
Djalma Lucio Pivetta FASP 
Roberto Cló FMA 
Rodrigo Stephanini FAMS 
Luis Armani FMA 
José Bicalho Júnior FAEES 
Carlos Mazzucca FASP 
Ricardo Kraft 

Laps 
20 
21 
23 
24 
24 
26 
29 
24 
26 
7 

23 
20 
24 
24 
26 
24 
27 
20 
28 
21 
26 
24 
24 
27 
23 
6 
1 

Best Tm 
48.136 
48.255 
48.297 
48.338 
48.344 
48.413 
48.462 
48.574 
48.580 
48.616 
48.625 
48.666 
48.684 
48.693 
48.704 
48.709 
48.779 
48.831 
48.856 
48.895 
48.949 
48.976 
48.981 
49.216 
49.356 
49.471 
52.480 

Diff 

0.119 
0.161 
0.202 
0.208 
0.277 
0.326 
0.438 
0.444 
0.480 
0.489 
0.530 
0.548 
0.557 
0.568 
0.573 
0.643 
0.695 
0.720 
0.759 
0.813 
0.840 
0.845 
1.080 
1.220 
1.335 
4.344 

Gap 

0.119 
0.042 
0.041 
0.006 
0.069 
0.049 
0.112 
0.006 
0.036 
0.009 
0.041 
0.018 
0.009 
0.011 
0.005 
0.070 
0.052 
0.025 
0.039 
0.054 
0.027 
0.005 
0.235 
0.140 
0.115 
3.009 

In Lap 
17 
16 
21 
18 
18 
25 
27 
22 
15 
7 

22 
19 
15 
16 
23 
22 
17 
7 

26 
19 
26 
17 
14 
23 
21 
3 
1 

Chassis 
Techspeed 
Techspeed 
Techspeed 
Mega 
Techspeed 
Thunder 
Mini 
Mini 
Techspeed 
Techspeed 
Techspeed 
Mini 
Thunder/mega/mini/birel/praga 
Mini 
Mega Kart 
Thunder/mega/mini/birel/praga 
tec 1 
Mega Kart 
Mega Kart 
Birel/Bravar 
Mega Kart 
Techspeed 
Techspeed 
Techspeed 
Techspeed 
Techspeed 
Mini 

Sorted on Best Lap time
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53º Campeonato Brasileiro de Kart 2018 
F4 SS/SSM 

3o TREINO OFICIAL - F4 

Practice (25:00 Time) started at 13:00:01 

Kartodromo Granja Viana - SP 1,015 km 

18/07/2018 13:00 


